

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office I

NOTICE OF AWARD

June 11, 2021

MR. ROBERT L. RANCHEZ

Owner Ranchez Express Travels and Tours Carlatan, City of San Fernando, La Union

Dear Mr. Ranchez,

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation amounting to **Two Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (Php 237,800.00)** for the **Vehicle Rental in Support to Locally Funded Project (LFP) Activities** has been determined to be the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB).

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us upon receipt of this Notice.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligation.

Very truly yours,

JULIE J. DAQUIOAG, Ph.D., CESO II

Regional Director, DILG 1 and Head, Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

MR. ROBERT L. RANCHEZ

Owner

Ranchez Express Travels and Tours Carlatan, City of San Fernando, La Union



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT Regional Office I

NOTICE TO PROCEED

June 14, 2021

MR. ROBERT L. RANCHEZ

Owner Ranchez Express Travels and Tours Carlatan, City of San Fernando, La Union

Dear Mr. Ranchez,

With the attached **Contract** having been approved, you are hereby notified to provide **Vehicle Rental in Support to Locally Funded Project (LFP) Activities.**

Likewise, you are responsible for performing the required services under the terms and conditions of the Contract, and your submitted quotation/proposal.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing three (3) copies of the Notice on the space provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other two (2) copies to the DILG Regional Office 1, c/o BAC Secretariat, City of San Fernando, La Union.

Very truly yours,

JULIE J. DAQUIOAS Ph.D., CESO III Regional Director, DILG R1 and

Head, Procuring Entity

RECEIVED BY:

MR. ROBERT L. RANCHEZ

Owner

Ranchez Express Travels and Tours Carlatan, City of San Fernando, La Union



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office I

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 38

DECLARING SINGLE CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER (SCRB) AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL TO THE HOPE FOR VEHICLE RENTAL IN SUPPORT TO LOCALLY FUNDED PROJECTS (LFPs) ACTIVITIES

WHEREAS, as mandated under RA 9184 otherwise known as "Government Procurement Reform Act" and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the DILG Regional Office 1 adheres to the principles of transparency and competitiveness governing this Act;

WHEREAS, the Procuring Entity intends to rent a vehicle in support to Locally Funded Projects (LFPs) Activities with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos (Php 240,000.00);

WHEREAS, the procurement was posted at PhilGEPS portal, DILG R1 website and conspicuous places on *June 4-10, 2021*;

WHEREAS, the Canvass Committee floated the RFQ to prospective bidders, namely Kreng Ella Rent-a-Car, Tremor Tours, and Ranchez Express Travel and Tours;

WHEREAS, on June 10, 2021 at 10:00 AM, below is the result of the scheduled evaluation of bids:

ITEM DESCRIPTION	Kreng Ella Rent-a-Car	Tremor Tours	Ranchez Express Travel and Tours
Vehicle Rental	No documentary requirements submitted	No documentary requirements submitted	(Php 237,800.00) With complete documentary requirements

NOW THEREFORE, WE, the BAC Members, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED to:

- To declare Ranchez Express Travel and Tours as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder (SCRB) since it satisfactorily complied to all the needed requirements of the activity with a quotation of Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (Php 237,800.00);
- To recommend to the HOPE the approval of this recommendation and to award the contract to the SCRB.

RESOLVED, further that the **Project Development and Management Unit (PDMU)** as End-User, be furnished a copy of this Resolution for its reference and appropriate action.

ADOPTED: DILG Regional Office 1 Conference Room. June 10, 2021 and via ZOOM Conference

Certified Correct:

Page 1 of 2



Republic of the Philippines **DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT**

Regional Office I

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 38

DECLARING SINGLE CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER (SCRB) AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL TO THE HOPE FOR VEHICLE RENTAL IN SUPPORT TO LOCALLY FUNDED PROJECTS (LFPs) ACTIVITIES

Attested by:

SHARWYN M. SANGEL

BAC Member

LILY ANN Z. VICTORIO

BAC Member

(ON O.B.)

BENEDICTA M. BARNACHEA

BAC Member

ENGR. SHEEN MARK C. PAGADUAN

End-User

(ON O.B.)

LESLIE CAROL I. ISIP

BAC Vice-Chairman

ALICIA C. BANG-OA

BAC Chairman

Approved / Disapproved:

JULIE J. DAQUIOAG, Ph.D., CESO III

Regional Director/

Head of Procuring Entity

		110	gioria	0111	00 01				
I.Particulars									
Project Name: VEHICLE RENTAL IN SUPProject Location: DILG Region 01, San Followship of Procurement: NEGOTIATED P	ernand ROCUI	lo City, REMEN	La Uni	<u>ion</u> IALL V	ALUE	PROCUI	REMENT	TIES	
Approved Budget for the Contract: TWO H	IUNDK	ED FO	RIYII	10057	ND PE	SOS (P	240,000.00)		
II. Abstract of Quotations/Canvass	-0.A.C.I:-		W: 0						
EvaluationofDocument/sRequiredtobeSubmitte	eavvitnin	theDead				fs.			
TWG Report No Date: (Please see Annex "A") EligibilityRequ TechnicalReq FinancialRequi								T	
ParticipatingBidder/s	irements		uirements		rements		BidAmount	Rank	Remarks
	Pass	Fail	Pass	Fail	Pass	Fail			
Kreng Ella Rent-a-Car		1		1		1		-	
2. Tremor Tours		1		1		1		-	
3. Ranchez Express Travel and Tours	1		1		1		₱ 237,800.00	1	SCRB
III.Recommendation/Resolution Recommend to Award Contract									
- Troophinona to / Ward Contract					·	***************************************		*******************	
Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation:				Contrac	ct Price A	Award(In	words & figures):		
₽ 237,800.00	-			Two h	lundred	d Thirty-	Seven Thousan (₱ 237,800.00		undred Pesos
Declaration of Failure under Section 35 of the Revise	d IRR of	RA 9184							
□ All prospective bidders are declared ineligible [Sec. 35.1(b)] □ All bids failed to comply with all the bid requirements or fa							rements or fail		
Resolved by (ON O.B.) ALICIA C. BANG-OA LESLIE CAROL I. ISIP BAC Chairperson ALICIA C. BANG-OA LESLIE CAROL I. ISIP BAC Vice-Chairperson Member									
(ON O.B.) SHARWYN M. SANGEL BENEDICTA M. BARNACHEA Member Member				SHEEN MARR PASADUAN End-User					
	Pro	ceedonlyi	frecomme	ndedfora	wardofcor	ntract			
Approved									
Disapproved									
JULIE J. DAQUIOAG, Ph.D. CESO III Head of the Procuring Entity									



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office I

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 39

DECLARING SINGLE CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER (SCRB) AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL TO THE HOPE FOR VEHICLE RENTAL IN SUPPORT TO LOCALLY FUNDED PROJECTS (LFPs) ACTIVITIES

WHEREAS, as mandated under RA 9184 otherwise known as "Government Procurement Reform Act" and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the DILG Regional Office 1 adheres to the principles of transparency and competitiveness governing this Act;

WHEREAS, the Procuring Entity intends to rent a vehicle in support to Locally Funded Projects (LFPs) Activities with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Two Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos (Php 240,000.00)**;

WHEREAS, the procurement was posted at PhilGEPS portal, DILG R1 website and conspicuous places on *June 4-10, 2021*;

WHEREAS, the Canvass Committee floated the RFQ to prospective bidders, namely Kreng Ella Rent-a-Car, Tremor Tours, and Ranchez Express Travel and Tours;

WHEREAS, on June 10, 2021 at 10:00 AM, below is the result of the scheduled evaluation of bids:

ITEM DESCRIPTION	Kreng Ella Rent-a-Car	Tremor Tours	Ranchez Express Travel and Tours
Vehicle Rental	No documentary requirements submitted	No documentary requirements submitted	(Php 237,800.00) With complete documentary requirements

NOW THEREFORE, WE, the BAC Members, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED to:

 To declare Ranchez Express Travel and Tours as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder (SCRB) since it satisfactorily complied to all the needed requirements of the activity with a quotation of Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (Php 237,800.00);

2. To recommend to the HOPE the approval of this recommendation and to award the contract to the SCRB.

RESOLVED, further that the **Project Development and Management Unit (PDMU)** as End-User, be furnished a copy of this Resolution for its reference and appropriate action.

ADOPTED: DILG Regional Office 1 Conference Room. June 10, 2021 and via ZOOM Conference

Certified Correct:

lead, BAC Secretarias



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Regional Office I

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 38

DECLARING SINGLE CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER (SCRB) AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL TO THE HOPE FOR VEHICLE RENTAL IN SUPPORT TO LOCALLY FUNDED PROJECTS (LFPs) ACTIVITIES

Attested by:

SHARWYN M. SANGEL

BAC Member

LILY ANN Z. VICTORIO

BAC Member

(ON O.B.)

BENEDICTA M. BARNACHEA

BAC Member

ENGR. SHEET MARK C. PAGADUAN

End-User

(ON O.B.)

LESLIE CAROL I. ISIP

BAC Vice-Chairman

ALICIA C, BANG-OA

BAC Chairman

Approved / Disapproved:

JULIE J. DAQUIOAG, Ph.D., CESO III

Regional Director/ Head of Procuring Entity

Page 2 of 2

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT Regional Office 01

			EVEN DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		
I.Particulars									
Project Name: VEHICLE RENTAL IN SUPPORT TO LOCALLY FUNDED PROJECTS (LFPs) ACTIVITIES									
Project Location: DILG Region 01, San Fernando City, La Union									
Implementing Office: ORD-PDMU									
Method of Procurement: NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT – SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT									
Approved Budget for the Contract: TWO HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS (₱ 240,000.00)									
II. Abstract of Quotations/Canvass									
valuationofDocument/sRequiredtobeSubmitte	ed <u>Within</u>	theDead	dlineSpe	cifiedin	RFQ				
TWG Report No Date: (Please see Annex "A")									
-			Techni	calReq	FinancialRequi rements		BidAmount	Rank	Remarks
ParticipatingBidder/s	iren	ents	uirements						
	Pass	Fail	Pass	Fail	Pass	Fail		-	
Kreng Ella Rent-a-Car		1		1		1		-	
2. Tremor Tours		1		1		1		-	
3. Ranchez Express Travel and Tours	1		1		1		237,800.00	1	SCRB
II.Recommendation/Resolution									
☑ Recommend to Award Contract									
owest Calculated and Responsive Quotation				Contra	ct Price A	Award(In	words & figures):		
B 227 000 00				Two	lundro	d Thirty.	Seven Thousan	d Eight L	lundred Peece
₱ 237,800.00				TWOT	iunured	a minty-	(₱ 237,800.00		iuliuleu r esos
Declaration of Failure under Section 35 of the Revis	ad IRR of	PΔ 018/	1						
pecial autori of Pandre drider Section 33 of the Nevis	eu iixix oi	IVA 910-	Ŧ		All bio	s failed to	comply with all th	e bid requi	rements or fail
☐ All prospective bidders are declared	ineligible	[Sec. 3	5.1(b)]		post		ec. 35.1(c)]	·	
Recoived by:								November (State of State of St	
(ON C	D.B.)			10	Uti				
ALICIA & BANG-OA LESLIE CAF	ROL I. ISIP		LI	LY ANN	Z. VICTOR	RIO			
BAC Vice-C	nairperso	n		Merr	iber				
	IOB)					2			
SHARWYN M. SANGEL BENEDICTA M.	I O.B.) BARNACI	HEA			SHEEN	MARK PA	GADUAN		
Member Mer	nber		:6			nd-User			
Proceedonlyifrecommendedforawardofcontract									
Approved									
Disapproved									
Signed by:									
22									
JULIE J. DAQUIOAG, Ph.D., CESO III									
Head of the Procuring Entity									